Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report
August 1, 2023

Please contact the Superior Court Clerk's Office at (671) 475-3331 or 300-7993 for questions about the Report.

Judge

Case Number

Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena lll (5)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0011-23
Motion to Dismiss

CF0728-22
Motion to Revoke Probation

CF0046-20
Motion to Revoke Probation

CF0401-19
Motion to Revoke Probation

CMO0045-23
Motion to Suppress

Judge Alberto E. Tolentino (8)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0593-21
Motion to Compel

CM0363-22
Motion in Limine

CV0097-16
Verified Motion to Determine Arbitrability

CF0129-23
Motion to Disqualify

CF0671-16
Revocation Hearing

CF0253-23
Motion to Suppress

CF0392-23
Competency Hearing

CF0453-17
Motion to Revoke

Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (11)

Type:

CV1303-19
Bench Trial
CV0554-21

Type

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Non Motion

Under Advisement Date

7/6/2023

8/10/2023

8/10/2023

8/10/2023

8/21/2023

6/15/2023

6/22/2023

6/28/2023

7/6/2023

7/10/2023

7/12/2023

8/7/2023

8/28/2023

5/18/2023

6/10/2023

# of days

55

20

20

20

76

69

63

55

51

49

23

104

81



Type: Bench Trial

PR0052-22
Type: Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0375-22
Type: Motion to Dismiss

CV0309-22
Type: Motion to Compel Discovery

CV0309-22
Type: Motion for Settlement Conference

CV0943-14
Type: Motion for Order to Show Cause

CV0328-22
Type: Motion To Dismiss

CV0208-23
Type: Motion to Dismiss

CV0943-14
Type: Bench Trial ( Phase |)

PR0234-22

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Motion

Type: Ex Parte Petition for Appointment of Special Administrator

Judge Dana A. Gutierrez (4)
SP0125-20
Type: Petition for Judicial Review
CF0724-16
Type: Motion for Reduction of Sentence
PR0069-23
Type: Petition for Probate of Will

CV0925-21
Type: Motion for Attorney's Fees (Rule 54(d)(2).
Judge Elyze M. Iriarte (9)

CV0478-18
Type: Motion to Stay

CV0273-22
Type: Motion to Compel

DMO0134-23
Type: Motion for Custody Pendente Lite

PR0052-23
Type: Issue of Special Administrator

CV0453-20

Non Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Non Motion

Motion

7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/25/2023

7/25/2023

7/27/2023

8/1/2023

8/2/2023

8/9/2023

8/25/2023

4/26/2023

6/16/2023

7/14/2023

7/25/2023

6/15/2023

6/28/2023

6/29/2023

7/3/2023

7/25/2023

43

43

36

36

34

29

28

21

126

75

47

36

76

63

62

58

36



Type

Type

Type

Type

Type

Judge John C. Terlaje (7)

Type

Type
Referee Linda L.

Type

Judge Maria T. Cenzon (9)

Type

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

: Motion to Dismiss
CVv0478-18 Non Motion
: Second Request for Order to Show Cause
CV0148-22 Motion
: Motion for Summary Judgment
CV0735-18 Motion
: Ex Parte Application for Relief
CV0362-22 Motion
: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
CVv0028-23 Motion
Type: Motion to Dismiss Counterclaims; Alternative Motion to Strike
CV0150-22 Motion
: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment
CV0150-22 Motion
: Motion for Summary Judgment
Ingles (1)
DM0104-22 Motion
: Bench Trial (Custody)
CF0381-21 Motion
: Motion for New Trial
CM0027-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss; First Motion to Compel Discovery
CM0023-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss
CM0125-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss
CM0106-23 Motion
Motion to Dismiss
CF0179-21 Motion
Re: Issue on Expungement
CF0097-23 Motion
Motion for Judgment of Acquittal
CF0702-22 Motion
Motion for Second Forensic Evaluation
CM0135-21 Motion

7/27/2023

8/9/2023

8/10/2023

8/17/2023

7/17/2023

7/31/2023

7/31/2023

7/19/2023

6/14/2023

6/21/2023

7/28/2023

7/28/2023

7/31/2023

8/15/2023

8/15/2023

8/18/2023

8/25/2023

34

21

20

13

44

30

30

42

77

70

33

33

30

15

15

12



Type:

Motion to Dismiss

Judge Vernon P. Perez (8)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CF0015-23
Motion to Dismiss

CF0260-22
Motion for Discovery

CVv1307-19
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment

CF0265-23
Motion for a New Trial

CF0596-17
Motion for Reduction of Sentence

CF0462-22-01
Motion to Dismiss Fourth Charge

Cv0211-19
Motion to Set Aside Sanctions

CF0703-22
Amended Motion for Appointment

Magistrate Judge Benjamin C. Sison, Jr.

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending

Magistrate Judge Jonathan R. Quan

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending

Referee Kristina L. Baird

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

Motion

6/20/2023

6/20/2023

7/11/2023

7/27/2023

8/14/2023

8/17/2023

8/31/2023

9/5/2023

71

71

50

34

16

13

-1



	C_M - Under Advisement V3

