Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report August 1, 2023

Please contact the Superior Court Clerk's Office at (671) 475-3331 or 300-7993 for questions about the Report.

Judge	Case Number	Type	Under Advisement Date	# of days
Presiding Judge Al	berto C. Lamorena III (5)			
	CF0011-23	Motion	7/6/2023	55
Type: N	Motion to Dismiss			
	CF0728-22	Motion	8/10/2023	20
Type: N	Motion to Revoke Probation			
	CF0046-20	Motion	8/10/2023	20
Type: N	Motion to Revoke Probation			
	CF0401-19	Motion	8/10/2023	20
Type: N	Motion to Revoke Probation			
	CM0045-23	Motion	8/21/2023	9
Type: N	Motion to Suppress			
ludge Alberto E. To	olentino (8)			
	CF0593-21	Motion	6/15/2023	76
Type: N	Motion to Compel			
	CM0363-22	Motion	6/22/2023	69
Type: N	Motion in Limine			
	CV0097-16	Motion	6/28/2023	63
Type: \	/erified Motion to Determine Arbitrability			
	CF0129-23	Motion	7/6/2023	55
Type: N	Motion to Disqualify			
	CF0671-16	Non Motion	7/10/2023	51
Type: F	Revocation Hearing			
	CF0253-23	Motion	7/12/2023	49
Type: N	Motion to Suppress			
	CF0392-23	Non Motion	8/7/2023	23
Type: (Competency Hearing			
	CF0453-17	Motion	8/28/2023	2
Type: N	Motion to Revoke			
ludge Arthur R. Ba				
-	CV1303-19	Non Motion	5/18/2023	104
Type:	Bench Trial			
	CV0554-21	Non Motion	6/10/2023	81

Type: Bench Trial				
	PR0052-22	Motion	7/18/2023	43
Type: Motion for S	Summary Judgment			
	CV0375-22	Motion	7/18/2023	43
Type: Motion to Dis	smiss			
	CV0309-22	Motion	7/25/2023	36
Type: Motion to Co	ompel Discovery			
	CV0309-22	Motion	7/25/2023	36
Type: Motion for S	ettlement Conference			
	CV0943-14	Motion	7/27/2023	34
Type: Motion for O	rder to Show Cause			
	CV0328-22	Motion	8/1/2023	29
Type: Motion To D	ismiss			
	CV0208-23	Motion	8/2/2023	28
Type: Motion to Dis	smiss			
	CV0943-14	Non Motion	8/9/2023	21
Type: Bench Trial	(Phase I)			
	PR0234-22	Motion	8/25/2023	5
Type: Ex Parte Pe	tition for Appointment of Spec	cial Administrator		
dge Dana A. Gutierrez (4)				
	SP0125-20	Non Motion	4/26/2023	126
Type: Petition for J	ludicial Review			
	CF0724-16	Motion	6/16/2023	75
Type: Motion for R	eduction of Sentence			
	PR0069-23	Non Motion	7/14/2023	47
Type: Petition for F	Probate of Will			
	CV0925-21	Motion	7/25/2023	36
Type, Motion for A	ttorney's Fees (Rule 54(d)(2).	WOUGH	112312023	36
dge Elyze M. Iriarte (9)	ttorney's rees (Nule 34(u)(2).			
age Liyze W. Illaite (3)	CV0478-18	Motion	6/15/2023	76
Type: Motion to Sta		Woton	0/13/2023	70
Type. Wouldn't o ou	CV0273-22	Motion	6/28/2023	63
Type: Motion to Co		Woton	0/20/2020	03
Type. Motion to Oc	DM0134-23	Motion	6/29/2023	62
Type: Motion for C	ustody Pendente Lite	Modell	0,20,2020	UZ.
Type: Modoli loi O	PR0052-23	Non Motion	7/3/2023	58
Type: Issue of Spe		TOTA WOUGH	170,2020	
1,50. 10000 01 000	CV0453-20	Motion	7/25/2023	36
	0.0.00		.,,	-

	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CV0478-18	Non Motion	7/27/2023	34
	Type: Second Request for Order to Show Ca	ause		
	CV0148-22	Motion	8/9/2023	21
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
	CV0735-18	Motion	8/10/2023	20
	Type: Ex Parte Application for Relief			
	CV0362-22	Motion	8/17/2023	13
	Type: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment			
ludge Joh	n C. Terlaje (7)			
	CV0028-23	Motion	7/17/2023	44
	Type: Motion to Dismiss Counterclaims; Alte	rnative Motion to Strike		
	CV0150-22	Motion	7/31/2023	30
	Type: Motion for Partial Summary Judgment			
	CV0150-22	Motion	7/31/2023	30
	Type: Motion for Summary Judgment			
Referee Li	nda L. Ingles (1)			
	DM0104-22	Motion	7/19/2023	42
	Type: Bench Trial (Custody)			
ludge Mai	ria T. Cenzon (9)			
	CF0381-21	Motion	6/14/2023	77
	Type: Motion for New Trial			
	CM0027-23	Motion	6/21/2023	70
	Type: Motion to Dismiss; First Motion to Com			
	CM0023-23	Motion	7/28/2023	33
	Type: Motion to Dismiss			
	CM0125-23	Motion	7/28/2023	33
	Type: Motion to Dismiss	Modell	.,_0,_0_0	
	CM0106-23	Motion	7/31/2023	30
	Type: Motion to Dismiss		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	CF0179-21	Motion	8/15/2023	15
	Type: Re: Issue on Expungement	Modell	3 3, 2020	
	CF0097-23	Motion	8/15/2023	15
	Type: Motion for Judgment of Acquittal	Motori	5/ 15/2020	10
	••	N	0/40/0000	
	CF0702-22	Motion	8/18/2023	12
	Type: Motion for Second Forensic Evaluation		0/05/2022	
	CM0135-21	Motion	8/25/2023	5

Type: Motion to Dismiss

Judge Vernon P. Perez (8)				
	CF0015-23	Motion	6/20/2023	71
Type: Motion to Dism	niss			
	CF0260-22	Motion	6/20/2023	71
Type: Motion for Disc	covery			
	CV1307-19	Motion	7/11/2023	50
Type: Motion for Par	rtial Summary Judgment			
	CF0265-23	Motion	7/27/2023	34
Type: Motion for a No	ew Trial			
	CF0596-17	Motion	8/14/2023	16
Type: Motion for Red	luction of Sentence			
	CF0462-22-01	Motion	8/17/2023	13
Type: Motion to Dism	niss Fourth Charge			
	CV0211-19	Motion	8/31/2023	-1
Type: Motion to Set A	Aside Sanctions			
	CF0703-22	Motion	9/5/2023	-6
Type: Amended Moti	on for Appointment			

Magistrate Judge Benjamin C. Sison, Jr.

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending

Magistrate Judge Jonathan R. Quan

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending

Referee Kristina L. Baird

No Motions or Non-Motions Pending